Automotive Grade
AWVS Series
Overview
Power inductors are passive electronic components used in various circuits to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current flows through them. They are critical in filtering, energy storage,
and noise suppression in power electronic systems.
They are designed to handle higher currents and are optimized for minimal power loss and thermal efficiency.
Benefits

In case of doubt
Temperature Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)
Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)
Unless otherwise specified
(The storage temperature range is for after the assembly)
20 to 30℃
Humidity 50 to 80 %RH
This specification applies to Wire Wound Power Inductors
Operating Temperature: －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
Storage Temperature:
AWVS00505020 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance Test Freq. RDC Isat(A) Irms(A) Tolerance Marking
(uH) (mΩ)±20% Typ.(Max) Typ.(Max) (±%)
AWVS005050201R0□00 1.0 100kHz,1V 21 5.10(4.50) 4.00(3.60) 20,30 1R0
AWVS005050201R2□00 1.2 100kHz,1V 21 4.80(4.30) 3.80(3.40) 30 1R2
AWVS005050201R5□00 1.5 100kHz,1V 26 4.20(3.70) 3.50(3.10) 20,30 1R5
AWVS005050202R2□00 2.2 100kHz,1V 35 3.40(3.00) 3.20(2.80) 20,30 2R2
AWVS005050202R7□00 2.7 100kHz,1V 38 3.05(2.70) 2.90(2.60) 20,30 2R7
AWVS005050203R3□00 3.3 100kHz,1V 48 3.00(2.70) 2.80(2.50) 20,30 3R3
AWVS005050204R7□00 4.7 100kHz,1V 60 2.20(1.90) 2.20(1.90) 20,30 4R7
AWVS005050205R6□00 5.6 100kHz,1V 82 2.05(1.80) 2.00(1.80) 20,30 5R6
AWVS005050206R8□00 6.8 100kHz,1V 90 2.00(1.80) 1.80(1.60) 20,30 6R8
AWVS00505020100□00 10 100kHz,1V 120 1.60(1.44) 1.60(1.40) 20,30 100
AWVS00505020120□00 12 100kHz,1V 140 1.60(1.40) 1.50(1.35) 20,30 120
AWVS00505020150□00 15 100kHz,1V 190 1.30(1.17) 1.20(1.00) 20,30 150
AWVS00505020220□00 22 100kHz,1V 260 1.00(0.90) 1.00(0.90) 20,30 220
AWVS00505020330□00 33 100kHz,1V 460 0.80(0.72) 0.75(0.67) 20,30 330
AWVS00505020470□00 47 100kHz,1V 580 0.65(0.58) 0.65(0.58) 20,30 470
AWVS00505020680□00 68 100kHz,1V 740 0.55(0.49) 0.57(0.51) 20,30 680
AWVS00505020101□00 100 100kHz,1V 900 0.48(0.43) 0.50(0.45) 20,30 101
NOTE: □-tolerance   M=±20% / T=±30%
1.Operating temperature range －４０℃ ~ １２５℃(Including self - temperature rise)
2.Isat for Inductance drop 30% from its value without current.
3.Irms for a 40℃ temperature rise from 25℃ ambient.